FOR INDIGENT SERVICES 

This Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as 

“County”, and WILLIAM CONWELL., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” is made and entered 

into this 26th day of August, 2025 for an increase of $27,000 (Twenty-Seven Thousand) for a total of 

possible compensation paid under contract to $125,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand). 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement that commenced July 1, 2024, 

under which CONTRACTOR will provide indigent defense and conflict indigent defense services 

to COUNTY; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement was set to sunset on June 31, 2025, a n d  am en d ed  t o  e n d